
Michigan Local Emergency Managers
Contact Information

Alcona County Emergency Management

989-390-9654

bgaler@oscodacountymi.com

Ms. Eliabeth Galer

Alger County Emergency Management

906-387-4444

swebber@algerso.com

Deputy Steve Webber

Allegan County Emergency Management

269-673-0571

scorbin@allegancounty.org

Mr. Scott Corbin

Alpena County Emergency Services

989-354-9821

guriskom@alpenacounty.org

Mr. Mark F. Gurisko

Ann Arbor City Disaster Preparedness

734-794-6908

rnorman@a2gov.org

Mr. Rick Norman

Antrim County Emergency Management

231-533-6569

Goemanc@antrimcounty.org

Mr. Carl Goeman

Arenac County Emergency Management

989-846-9156

EMD@arenaccountygov.com

Mr. Ed Rohn

Baraga County Emergency Preparedness

906-524-7240

baragaem@up.net

Mr. Daune E. Smith
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Contact Information

Barry County Emergency Management

269-945-1412

jyarger@barrycounty.org

Mr. Jim Yarger

Battle Creek City Emergency Services

269-966-3322

mjmckenzie@battlecreekmi.gov

Officer Mike McKenzie

Bay County Emergency Services

989-895-4112

izworskic@baycounty.net

Mr. Chris Izworski

Benzie County Emergency Services

231-882-0567

Fpost@benzieco.net

Mr. Frank Post

Berrien County Emergency Management

269-983-7111

cburks@berriencounty.org

Capt. Corey Burks

Birmingham City Emergency Services

248-530-1901

mmetz@bhamgov.org

Mr. Michael Metz

Bloomfield Township Emergency Preparedness

248-433-7745

dpiche@bloomfieldtwp.org

Chief Dave Piche

Branch County Emergency Services

517-279-2352

tminer@countyofbranch.com

Mr. Tim Miner
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Contact Information

Calhoun County Emergency Services

269-969-6430

ddunham@calhouncountymi.gov

Mr. Durk Dunham

Canton Township Emergency Services

734-394-5357

krich@canton-mi.org

Ms. Kathleen Rich

Capital Region Airport Emergency Management

517-321-8525

ladams@craa.com

Ms. Lisa Adams

Cass County Emergency Management

269-445-1460

davids@cassco.org

Mr. David Smith

Charlevoix County Emergency Management

855-515-1624

gwilliams@cceoem.net

Mr. Gregory Williams

Cheboygan County Emergency Management

855-515-1624

gwilliams@cceoem.net

Mr. Gregory Williams

Chippewa County Emergency Services

906-495-7488

tmckee@chippewacountymi.gov

Mr. Tim I. McKee

Clare County Emergency Services

989-539-6161

beckerj@clareco.net

Mr. Jerry Becker
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Contact Information

Clinton County Emergency Services

989-227-6595

stgeorgel@Clinton-County.org

Mr. Larry St. George

Clinton Township Emergency Management

586-723-8069

p.brouwer@clintontownship-mi.gov

Mr. Paul S. Brouwer

Crawford County Emergency Management

989-344-6821

emd@crawfordsheriff.org, llakers@freeway.net

Mr. Larry L. Akers

Dearborn City Emergency Management

313-943-5470

bsmith@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Capt. Bradley Smith

Dearborn Hgts City Emergency Management

313-277-7405

rankrapp@ci.dearborn-heights.mi.us

Mr. Robert Ankrapp

Delta County Emergency Management

906-789-5173

bberbohm@deltacountymi.org

Mr. Robert A. Berbohm

Delta Township Emergency Services

517-321-6622

jclark@deltami.gov

Fire Chief John C. Clark

Detroit City Emergency Management

313-596-5054

lundyd@detroitmi.gov

Mr. R. Daryl Lundy
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Contact Information

Dickinson County Emergency Preparedness

906-779-1731

Dickinsonemd@yahoo.com

Mr. Scott Celello

Eaton County Emergency Services

517-543-5341

abrown@eatoncounty.org

Sgt. Aaron Brown

Emmet County Emergency Management

855-515-1624

gwilliams@cceoem.net

Mr. Gregory Williams

Farmington Hills City Civil Defense

248-871-2809

cbartsch@fhgov.com

Chief Corey Bartsch

Genesee County Emergency Management

810-424-4403

jboyer@co.genesee.mi.us

Ms. Jenifer Boyer

Gladwin County Ofc of EMHS

989-426-6871

oem1@gladwinco.com

Mr. Leo J. Gary

Gogebic County Emergency Management

906-667-1118

jloeper@gogebic.org

Mr. James E. Loeper

Grand Rapids City Emergency Management

616-632-6256

gary.szotko@kentcountymi.gov

 Gary Szotko
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Contact Information

Grand Traverse County Emergency Management

231-995-6101

wtrute@gtchd.org

Ms. Wendy Trute

Gratiot County Emergency Services

989-875-5280

gratiotemd@co.gratiot.mi.us

Mr. Richard Harrell

Hillsdale County Emergency Management

517-437-7384

d.sandford@co.hillsale.mi.us

Mr. H. Douglas Sanford

Houghton County Emergency Services

906-482-6400

jack@houghtoncounty.net

Mr. John Dueweke

Huron County Emergency Management

989-269-6421

millerr@co.huron.mi.us

Mr. Randy Miller

Ingham County Homeland Security & EM

517-676-8223

rott@ingham.org

Sgt. Robert Ott

Ionia City Emergency Management

616-527-4413

tthomas@ci.ionia.mi.us

Mr. Troy Thomas

Ionia County Emergency Services

616-527-5619

shurlbut@ioniacounty.org

Ms. Stephanie Hurlburt
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Contact Information

Iosco County Emergency Management

989-362-1423

emc@iosco911.com

Mr. Ed Rohn

Iron County Emergency Services

906-875-0650

vjones@iron.org

Lt. Vernon Jones

Isabella County Emergency Services

989-773-6116

mgriffis@isabellacounty.org

Mr. McCarther A. Griffis

Jackson County Emergency Management

517-768-7947

sgardani@co.jackson.mi.us

Ms. Stephanie Gardanier

Kalamazoo County Emergency Management

269-383-8744

dlschn@kalcounty.com

Mr. David Schneider

Kalkaska County Emergency Management

231-258-3334

laskowski2011@yahoo.com

Mr. Mark Laskowski

Kent County Emergency Management

616-632-6255

Jack.stewart@kentcountymi.gov

Lt. Jack Stewart

Keweenaw County Office of Emerg Measures

906-482-6400

jack@houghtoncounty.net

Mr. John E. Dueweke, Jr.
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Contact Information

Lake County Emergency Management

231-745-6014

mapplewhite@co.lake.mi.us

Mr. Michael Applewhite

Lansing City Emergency Services

517-483-4186

mhamel@lansingmi.gov

Chief Michael R. Hamel

Lansing(LCC) University Comm.College E.M. & S.S.

517-483-1806

pirrotp@lcc.edu

Mr. Paul Pirrotta

Lapeer County Emergency Management

810-667-0242

mstikeleather@LapeerCounty.org

Ms. Mary Piorunek

Leelanau County Emergency Services

231-256-8775

tskowronski@co.leelanau.mi.us

Mr. Thomas L. Skowronski

Lenawee County Emergency Management

517-264-4759

curtis.parsons@lenawee.mi.us

Mr. Curtis Parsons, Jr.

Livingston County Emergency Management

517-540-7682

darbic@co.livingston.mi.us

Mr. Donald Arbic

Livonia City Emergency Preparedness

734-466-2368

brian.kahn@livoniapd.com

Sgt. Brian Kahn
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Contact Information

Luce County Emergency Management

906-293-9980

luceem@up.net

Mr. Terry Stark

Mackinac County Emergency Services

906-643-6731

emd49@mackinaccounty.net

Mr. Michael Kasper

Macomb County Emerg. Mgmt & Comm.

586-469-6390

vicki.wolber@macombgov.org

Ms. Victoria Wolber

Macomb University Community College

586-445-7135

macomb.edu

Lt. Thomas Wilk

Manistee County Emergency Services

231-723-9970

falkk@manisteesheriff.org

Lt. Kenneth Falk

Marquette County Emergency Services

906-475-1134

tschwalbach@mqtco.org

Ms. Teresa Schwalbach

Mason County Emergency Management

231-845-5911

lreimink@masoncounty.net

Ms. Elizabeth Reimink

Mecosta County Emergency Services

231-796-2626

sschroeder@co.mecosta.mi.us

Mr. Scott Schroeder
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Contact Information

Menominee County Emergency Services

906-863-9817

krabida@menomineeco.com

Ms. Katrina M. Rabida

Michigan State University Emergency Management

517-432-6366

fischer@police.msu.edu

Insp. Penny Fischer

Midland County Ofc of Emergency Mgmt.

989-832-6750

rgarner@co.midland.mi.us

Mr. Roger Garner

Missaukee County Emergency Services

231-839-7839

planningemd@missaukee.org

Ms. Linda Hartshorne-Shafer

Monroe County Emergency Management

734-240-3136

emd@monroemi.org

Mr. Mark Hammond

Montcalm County Emergency Services

989-831-7300

Dfeldpausch@co.montcalm.mi.us

Mr. David Feldpausch

Montmorency County Emergency Services

989-785-4141

daveutt@frontier.com

Mr. David W. Utt

Muskegon County Emergency Services

231-724-6341

Daniel.Stout@muskegonsheriff.com

Mr. Daniel A. Stout
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Contact Information

Newaygo County Emergency Services

231-689-7354

abbym@co.newaygo.mi.us

Ms. Abby Watkins

Oakland College Community College

248-232-4661

tlmccaul@oaklandcc.edu

Mr. Terry McCauley

Oakland County Homeland Security

248-858-5300

oakhsd@oakgov.com, quisenberryt@oakgov.com

Mr. Theodore Quisenberry

Oakland University University E.M. Office

248-370-3000

www.police.oakland.edu

Chief Samuel Lucido

Oceana County Emergency Management

231-873-4473

oceanaem@hotmail.com

Mr. Thomas Osborn

Ogemaw County Emergency Management

989-345-2911

cadair@ogemawcountymi.gov

Ms. Carol Adair

Ontonagon County Emergency Services

906-884-4980

emontonagon@jamadots.com

Mr. William R. Johnson

Osceola County Emergency Services

231-832-6172

Osceolaemd@gmail.com

Mr. Mark A. Watkins, PEM
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Contact Information

Oscoda County Emergency Services

989-826-1191

bgaler@oscodacountymi.com

Ms. Elizabeth Galer

Otsego County Emergency Management

989-731-7520

jon@ocems.com

Mr. John Deming

Ottawa County Emergency Services

616-738-4050

bthomas@miottawa.org

Ms. Beth Thomas

Port Huron City Emergency Services

810-984-9750

konikt@porthuron.org

Fire Chief Thomas Konik

Presque Isle County Emergency Services

989-734-4651

picoem@gmail.com

Mr. Norman Smith

Roscommon County Emergency Services

989-275-8740

tiepele@roscommoncounty.net

Mr. Eric Tiepel

Saginaw County Emergency Services

989-790-5434

plounsbury@saginawcounty.com

Lt. Paula Lounsburgy

Sanilac County Emergency Management

810-648-8357

Thillman@sanilaccounty.net

Mr. Todd Hillman
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Contact Information

Schoolcraft County Emergency Management

906-789-5173

bberohm@deltacountymi.org

Mr. Robert Berbohm

Shiawassee County Emergency Management

989-743-5841

tclark@shiawassee.net

Mr. Thomas J. Clark, Jr.

Southfield City Emergency Management

248-796-5992

wjohns@cityofsouthfield.com

Mr. William A. Johns

St. Clair County Emergency Management

810-989-6325

jfriedland@stclaircounty.org

Mr. Jeffrey A. Friedland

St. Joseph County Emergency Services

269-467-4638

hopkinss@stjosephcountymi.org

Mr. Scott Hopkins

Trenton City Civil Defense

313-675-6500

Phaley@trenton-mi.com

Mr. Paul L. Haley

Tuscola County Emergency Management

989-673-5181

tcemanderson@tuscolacounty.org

Deputy Steve Anderson

Van Buren County Ofc of Domestic Preparedn

269-657-7786

svilpea@vbco.org

Lt. Alain E. Svilpe
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Contact Information

Warren City Emergency Services

586-574-4853

bbrosnan@warrenpd.org

Sgt. Brendan Brosan

Washtenaw County Emergency Management

734-973-4900

breckenm@eWashtenaw.org

Mr. Marc C. Breckenridge

Wayne City Emergency Services

734-722-1111

fire@ci.wayne.mi.us

Lt. Shawn Bell

Wayne County Emergency Management

734-942-5289

tmcgillivary@co.wayne.mi.us

Mr. Timothy McGillivary

Wexford County Emergency Preparedness

231-775-7602

sbenson@wexfordcounty.org

Ms. Sarah Benson
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